UNMOUNTED ACHROMATIC  DOUBLETS,  AR  COATED:  400  -  700  nm
Hide Overview
General Specifications
Design Wavelengths 486.1 nm, 587.6 nm, and 656.3 nm
AR Coating Range 400 - 700 nm
Reflectance Over AR Coating
Range (0° AOI)
Ravg < 0.5%

(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
c
(mm) Materials
Compatible Fixed
Lens Mounts
Reference
Drawing
AC050-008-A 5.0 7.5 5.2 5.3 -3.9 -17.1 2.8 1.7 3.7 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT MLH5(/M)
See Footnote dAC050-010-A 5.0 10.0 7.9 6.6 -4.3 -15.4 2.5 1.9 3.7 N-BAK4/SF5
AC050-015-A 5.0 15.0 13.6 12.5 -5.3 -12.1 2.7 2.1 4.3 N-BK7/SF2 See Footnote d
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Edge thicknesses given here are nominal and may vary from optic to optic.
d. This optic, when secured with epoxy in the LMRA5 adapter, can be mounted into our LMR05(/M) or MLH05(/M) lens mounts, SM05 lens tubes, or 16 mm
e. cage components.
Part Number Description Price Availability
AC050-008-A f = 7.5 mm, Ø5 mm Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $48.43 Today
AC050-010-A f = 10 mm, Ø5 mm Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $47.88 Today
AC050-015-A f = 15 mm, Ø5 mm Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $47.88 Today
Hide Ø6 mm Unmounted Positive Achromatic Doublets, AR Coated: 400 - 700 nm
Ø6 mm Unmounted Positive Achromatic Doublets, AR Coated: 400 - 700 nm
Item #

(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
c
(mm) Materials
Compatible Fixed
Lens Mounts
Reference
Drawing
AC060-010-A 6.0 10.0 7.9 6.2 -4.6 -19.6 2.5 1.5 3.0 N-BAK4/SF5
MLH6(/M)
LMR6(/M)
See Footnote d
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the lens.

(mm) Materials
Compatible Fixed
Lens Mounts
Reference
Drawing
AC064-013-A 6.35 12.7 10.3 7.1 -5.9 -40.4 2.5 1.5 3.1 N-BAK4/SF5 MLH7(/M)
LMR7(/M)
See Footnote dAC064-015-A 6.35 15.0 13.0 8.8 -6.6 -21.7 2.5 1.5 3.2 N-BK7/SF2
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Edge thicknesses given here are nominal and may vary from optic to optic.
d. This optic, when secured with epoxy in the LMRA6.35 adapter, can be mounted into our LMR05(/M) or MLH05(/M) lens mounts, SM05 lens tubes, or 16
mm cage components.
Part Number Description Price Availability
AC064-013-A f = 12.7 mm, Ø6.35 mm Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $48.43 Today
AC064-015-A f = 15 mm, Ø6.35 mm Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $48.43 Today
Hide Ø8.0 mm Unmounted Positive Achromatic Doublets, AR Coated: 400 - 700 nm
Ø8.0 mm Unmounted Positive Achromatic Doublets, AR Coated: 400 - 700 nm
Item #
Diameter

(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
c
(mm) Materials
Compatible Fixed
Lens Mounts
Reference
Drawing
AC080-010-A 8.0 10.0 6.7 7.1 -5.3 -22.7 4.5 2.0 4.9 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
MLH8(/M)
See Footnote d
and the square root of the pulse duration, resulting in an adjusted value of 55 J/cm2 for a 1 µs pulse at 980 nm. The pulsed LIDT of the optic is significantly
greater than the energy density of the laser pulse, so individual pulses will not damage the wave plate. However, the large average linear power density of the
laser system may cause thermal damage to the optic, much like a high-power CW beam.
AC080-016-A 8.0 16.0 13.9 11.0 -9.2 -46.8 2.5 1.5 3.1 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT MLH8(/M)
LMR8(/M)
See Footnote d
AC080-020-A 8.0 20.0 17.8 11.1 -9.2 -34.8 2.5 1.5 3.0 N-BK7/SF2
AC080-030-A 8.0 30.0 27.8 16.0 -13.5 -59.4 2.5 1.5 3.4 N-BK7/N-SF2
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Edge thicknesses given here are nominal and may vary from optic to optic.
d. This optic, when secured with epoxy in the LMRA8 adapter, can be mounted into our LMR05(/M) or MLH05(/M) lens mounts, SM05 lens tubes, or 16 mm

(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
c
(mm) Materials
Compatible Fixed
Lens Mounts
Reference
Drawing
ACN127-050-A 12.7 -50.0 -52.3 -25.6 25.6 372.7 1.5 2.2 4.6 N-BAK4/SF5
MLH05(/M)
LMR05(/M)
LMR05V(/M)
LMR05S(/M)
ACN127-030-A 12.7 -30.0 -32.2 -16.2 16.5 154.2 1.5 2.3 5.2 N-BAK4/SF5 MLH05(/M)
ACN127-025-A 12.7 -25.0 -27.0 -16.9 16.5 97.7 1.5 2.5 5.4 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT See Footnote d
ACN127-020-A 12.7 -20.0 -22.3 -13.5 14.3 87.9 1.5 3.0 6.3 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT See Footnote e
AC127-019-A 12.7 19.0 15.7 12.9 -11.0 -59.3 4.5 1.5 4.0 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
MLH05(/M)
LMR05(/M)
LMR05V(/M)
LMR05S(/M)
SMR05(/M)
AC127-025-A 12.7 25.0 21.5 18.8 -10.6 -68.1 5.0 2.0 5.6 N-BAF10/N-SF10 See Footnote d
AC127-030-A 12.7 30.0 27.5 17.9 -13.5 -44.2 3.5 1.5 3.4 N-BK7/SF2 MLH05(/M)
LMR05(/M)
LMR05V(/M)
LMR05S(/M)
SMR05(/M)
AC127-050-A 12.7 50.0 47.2 27.4 -22.5 -91.8 3.5 1.5 4.0 N-BK7/SF2
AC127-075-A 12.7 75.0 72.9 41.3 -34.0 -137.1 2.5 1.5 3.4 N-BK7/SF2
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Edge thicknesses given here are nominal and may vary from optic to optic.
d. Suggested Fixed Lens Mounts: MLH05(/M) or LMR05(/M) with an SM05L03 Lens Tube

(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
c
(mm) Materials
Compatible Fixed
Lens Mounts
Reference
Drawing
ACN254-100-A 25.4 -100.1 -103.6 -52.0 49.9 600.0 2.0 4.0 7.7 N-BAK4/SF5
See Foonote d
ACN254-075-A 25.4 -75.1 -78.8 -39.0 39.2 489.8 2.0 4.3 8.6 N-BAK4/SF5
ACN254-050-A 25.4 -50.0 -53.2 -34.0 32.5 189.2 2.0 4.5 9.4 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
ACN254-040-A 25.4 -40.1 -43.6 -27.1 27.1 189.2 2.0 5.0 10.6 N-BAF10/N-SF11
AC254-030-A 25.4 30.0 22.9 20.9 -16.7 -79.8 12.0 2.0 8.8 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-035-A 25.4 35.2 27.3 24.0 -19.1 -102.1 12.0 2.0 9.6 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-040-A 25.4 40.1 33.4 23.7 -20.1 -57.7 10.0 2.5 7.4 N-BK7/SF5
AC254-045-A 25.4 45.0 40.2 31.2 -25.9 -130.6 7.0 2.0 5.7 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT

(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
c
(mm) Materials
Compatible Fixed
Lens Mounts
Reference
Drawing
AC508-075-A 50.8 74.9 61.8 50.8 -41.7 -247.7 20.0 3.0 14.9 E-BAF11/N-SF11
See Footnote dAC508-080-A 50.8 80.0 69.9 54.9 -46.4 -247.2 16.0 2.0 10.5 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC508-100-A 50.8 100.0 89.0 71.1 -44.2 -363.1 16.0 4.0 14.4 N-BAF10/N-SF10
AC508-150-A 50.8 150.0 140.4 83.2 -72.1 -247.7 12.0 3.0 9.7 N-BK7/SF5
See Footnote e
AC508-180-Af 50.8 180.0 172.7 109.7 -80.7 -238.5 12.0 2.0 9.4 N-BK7/N-SF5
AC508-200-Af 50.8 200.0 193.7 109.9 -93.1 -376.3 8.5 2.0 6.7 N-BK7/SF2 LMR2(/M)
LMR2V(/M)
LMR2S(/M)
SMR2(/M)
AC508-250-A 50.8 250.0 244.6 137.1 -111.7 -459.2 7.5 2.0 6.4 N-BK7/SF2
AC508-300-A 50.8 300.0 295.4 161.5 -134.0 -580.8 6.0 2.0 5.4 N-BK7/SF2
ACT508-400-A 50.8 400.0 394.6 292.3 -148.9 -398.5 8.0 8.0 14.1 N-BK7/N-SF2 See Footnote d
AC508-500-A 50.8 500.0 495.8 272.9 -234.3 -970.0 5.0 2.0 5.5 N-BK7/SF2
LMR2(/M)
LMR2V(/M)
LMR2S(/M)
SMR2(/M)
ACT508-750-A 50.8 750.0 743.9 398.6 -343.7 -1544.5 6.0 6.0 11.0 N-BK7/N-SF2
See Footnote d
ACT508-1000-A 50.8 1000.0 996.4 757.9 -364.7 -954.2 6.0 6.0 11.3 N-BK7/N-SF2
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Edge thicknesses given here are nominal and may vary from optic to optic.
d. Suggested Fixed Lens Mount: LMR2(/M) with SM2L10 Lens Tube
e. Suggested Fixed Lens Mount: LMR2(/M) with SM2L05 Lens Tube
f. Common microscope tube lens focal lengths. We also offer an infinity corrected tube lens with f = 200 mm here.
Part Number Description Price Availability
AC508-075-A f = 75 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $128.77 Today
AC508-080-A f = 80 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $128.77 Today
AC508-100-A f = 100 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $112.54 Today
AC508-150-A f = 150 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $112.54 Today
AC508-180-A Customer Inspired!&nbspf = 180 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $112.54 5-8 Days
AC508-200-A f = 200 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $112.54 Lead Time
AC508-250-A f = 250 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $112.54 5-8 Days
AC508-300-A f = 300 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $112.54 Today
ACT508-400-A Customer Inspired!&nbspf = 400 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $115.00 Today
AC508-500-A f = 500 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, ARC: 400 - 700 nm $112.54 Lead Time